

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.29643, 11255 and 17016 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	17.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri S.M.Subhani, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri M. Hidayathulla, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioners and Sri M. Sohail Shareef, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, Ld. Standing Counsel for the Waqf Board and Sri P. Yaswani, Ld. Counsel appearing through online for the Respondent No.4 in W.P.No.11255 of 2025. 2. Sri M. Sohail Shareef, Ld. Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2 in W.P.No.29643 of 2025 submits that he has filed Counter-Affidavit today. Let the same be processed before the next date of listing. 3. Since pleadings are completed, list these matters on 25.11.2025 for final hearing. 4. Parties are directed to file Synopsis, chronological sequence of events along with Citations before the next date of hearing. 5. In the meantime, let Counter-Affidavits	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		be filed in W.P.Nos. 11255 and 17016 of 2025. MNR <u>GRKP, J</u>	