

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 29643, 11255 and 17016 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
6.	10.03.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> Admittedly the 2nd respondent has appointed 4th respondent as Mutawalli under Section 63 of the Waqf Act without addressing the representation dated 02.09.2025. Hence, the 2nd respondent is directed to address the complaint dated 02.02.2026 filed under Section 70, as contemplated under Section 71 of the Unified Waqf Management, Empowerment, Efficiency and Development Act, 1995, within a period of four (4) weeks from today. List the matter after four (4) weeks. <u>TRR,J</u> Harin	