

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION Nos.29643, 11255 & 17016 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
11.	16.06.2026	<u>RC,J</u> This Court, on 10.03.2026, directed the 2nd respondent to address on the complaint dated 02.02.2026 filed under Section 70 as contemplated under Section 71 of the Unified Waqf Management, Empowerment, Efficiency and Development Act, 1995, within a period of four (04) weeks from that date. It is not in dispute that the 2nd respondent has not addressed the complaint in the said stipulated period. In the said circumstances, this Court is inclined to issue notice to the 2nd respondent in that regard and the 2nd respondent is directed to explain as to why <i>suo moto</i> contempt should not be initiated and file an affidavit before this Court in that regard within a period of two (02) weeks. Post on 30.06.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J RKS	